
82nd OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2023 Regular Session

Enrolled

House Bill 2732
Sponsored by Representative KROPF, Senator GELSER BLOUIN, Representative REYNOLDS, Sen-

ators CAMPOS, HAYDEN, MEEK, SMITH DB; Representatives BOICE, BYNUM, CRAMER,
DEXTER, DIEHL, EVANS, FAHEY, GOODWIN, GRAYBER, HARTMAN, HIEB, HOLVEY,
HUDSON, JAVADI, LEVY B, LEWIS, LIVELY, MARSH, NELSON, NERON, NOSSE, SCHARF,
TRAN, WALTERS, Senators ANDERSON, BONHAM, KNOPP, SOLLMAN, THATCHER (Pre-
session filed.)

CHAPTER .................................................

AN ACT

Relating to child safety; and declaring an emergency.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is appropri-
ated to the Department of Justice, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2023, out of the Gen-
eral Fund, the amount of $6,000,000, for the Crime Victim and Survivor Services Division, for
distribution to eligible children’s advocacy centers under ORS 418.746 to 418.796.

SECTION 2. This 2023 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public
peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2023 Act takes effect
on its passage.
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